FORM A

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT

(Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF M/S INNOVATIVE TYRES & TUBES LIMITED

1		EVANT PARTICULARS	
1.	Name of corporate debtor	M/s Innovative Tyres & Tubes Limited	
2.	Date of incorporation of corporate debtor	28 th November, 1995	
3.	Authority under which corporate debtor is incorporated / registered	ROC–Ahmedabad (incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956)	
4.	Corporate Identity No. / Limited Liability Identification No. of corporate debtor	L25112GJ1995PLC086579	
5.	Address of the registered office and principal office (if any) of corporate debtor	1201, 1202, 1203 - GIDC Halol, Panchmahals, Halol, Gujarat-389350, India	
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of corporate debtor	28th March, 2022 (As per NCLT order dated 28th March, 2022)	
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process		
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professionalMr. Abhishek Nagori Regn.No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00020/2016- 2017/10044		
9.	Address and e-mail of the interim resolution professional, as registered with the Board	330/348, Third Floor, Tower – A, Atlantis – K-10, Opp. Vadodara Central, Sarabhai Main Road, Vadodara-390 023, Gujarat – India. E-mail: cirp.ittl@ddip.in; jlnusb@gmail.com	
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution professional	330/348, Third Floor, Tower – A, Atlantis – K-10, Opp. Vadodara Central, Sarabhai Main Road, Vadodara-390023, Gujarat – India. E-mail: cirp.ittl@ddip.in; jlnusb@gmail.com	
11.	Last date for submission of claims	11 th April, 2022	
12.	Classes of creditors, if any, under clause (b) of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained by the interim resolution professional	Not Applicable	

13.	Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to act as Authorized	Not Applicable
	Representative of creditors in a	
	class (Three names for each class)	
14.	 (a) Relevant Forms and (b) Details of authorized representatives are available at: 	Weblink: http://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads 330/348, Third Floor, Tower – A, Atlantis – K-10, Opp. Vadodara Central, Sarabhai Main Road, Vadodara-390023, Gujarat – India. E-mail: cirp.ittl@ddip.in; jlnusb@gmail.com

Notice is hereby given that the National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench has ordered the commencement of a corporate insolvency resolution process of the M/s Innovative Tyres & Tubes Limited on 28th March, 2022.

The creditors of M/s Innovative Tyres & Tubes Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 11th April, 2022 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10.

The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.

A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA. (Not applicable)

Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.

Al-ismut

Abhishek Nagori Interim Resolution Professional For M/s Innovative Tyres & Tubes Limited Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00020/2016-2017/10044



Date: 31st March, 2022 Place: Vadodara



Authorized Officer ICICI Bank Limited

Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as "the Act") and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 02.12.2019 calling upon the borrower Mr. Madanlal Sonaram Borana & Mr. Jogaram Jeparam Dewasi to repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 15,16,087.48(Rupees. Fifteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eighty Seven and Paisa Forty Eight Only) Plus uncharged interest. within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken **Possession** of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under section 13 (4) of the said Act, read with Bule 8 & 9 of the said Bule on this 25th day of March of the year 2022.

The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank for an amount of Rs. 15,16,087.48(Rupees. Fifteen Lakh Sixteen Thousand Eighty Seven and Paisa Forty Eight Only) plus interest thereon and applicable charges.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of the Immovable Property

All that piece and parcel of the immovable property consisting of the Plot no. B/21 and as per passing Plot no. 21 of the society known as "Radhekrishna Residence Vibhag-B", situated at Makana, Kamrei bearing Revenue Survey no. 184/2, Block no. 191/B of Village-Makana, Taluka- Kamrei, Dist.- Surat, In the name of Mr. Madanla Sonaram Borana. Date: 25.03.2022 Authorized Officer Canara Bank Place: Surat

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank	LUNCIKUI BRANCH : First Floor, Vijayant Appts., Gandevi Road, Luncikui, Navsari-396445 Ph. : 8238091994 email : cb2703@canarabank.con		
POSSESSION NOTICE [Section 13(4)] (For immovable property)			

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under th Securitization And Beconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interes Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) (hereinafter referred to as 'the Act') and in exercise of Power conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement Rules, 2002, issued a demand notice dated 17.08.2021 calling upon the Gaura Nemchandbhai Vora (Borrower) & Baiesh Prahladbhai Patel (Guarantor), to repay th Nenicialitation of a foot well a radiant radiation rate (duration), or topy and amount mentioned in the notice being Rs.11,29,352.59 (Rupese Eleven Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Two and Fifty Nine Paise Only) Plus uncharged Interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower / Guarantor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to th Borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of th property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Sectio 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules on this **25th day of March of th** year 2022.

The Borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with th property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the **Canara Bani** for an amount of **Rs.11,29,352.59** plus interest thereon and applicable charges. The borrower's attention is invited to provision of Section 13 (8) of the Act, in respect of tim available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the Immovable Property

EMT of R.S. No.12 & 12/1, Tika No.151, City Survey No.2825, Flat No.405, Fourth Floo Shreeji Co.Op. Hsg. Society, Zaveri Sadak, Navsari, Tal. and Dist. Navsari.

Date : 25/03/2022 Place : Navsari Authorised Officer, Canara Ban	Date : 25/03/2022	Place : Navsari	Authorised Officer, Canara Bar
--	-------------------	-----------------	--------------------------------

	by our executive Director within - 15- days from the date of receipt of this letter as to 1 ine creators of w/s innovative Tyres & Tubes Limited, are nereby called upon to submit their
Description of the Immovable properties	why your account and you be not classified by Bank as a Wilful Defaulter. The claims with proof on or before 11th April, 2022 to the interim resolution professional at the address
All That Piece And Parcel Of Land Known As Plot No. 234 In The Kathwada Industrial	Committee reserves the right to give or not to give the personal hearing to decide about mentioned against entry No. 10.
Estate Consisting Of Revenue Block No. 407/Part Within The Village Limits Of Kathwada,	classifying as wilful defaulter in case your submission is received. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All other
Taluka: Dascroi, District: Ahmedabad Containing By Admeasurements 770 Sq. Mtrs., Or	Please note that, in case your submission against the intention of Bank to declare you creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means.
Thereabout And Bounded As Follow, Tha Is To Say: East : Plot No. 233, West : 20-00	as a Wilful Defaulter is not received within -15- days from the date of receipt of this A financial creditor belonging to a class, as listed against the entry No. 12, shall indicate its choice
Mtr. Wide Road, North : Plot No. 252, South : 20-00 Mtr. Wide Road	letter, the Bank will proceed further and classify your account as wilful defaulter. Bank of authorized representative from among the three insolvency professionals listed against entry
	reserves the Right to publish the name and photograph of Wilful Defaulter in News No.13 to act as authorized representative of the class [specify class] in Form CA. (Not applicable)
Sd/-	Paper and will initiate the necessary recovery action as per extant guidelines issued by Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties.
Authorised Officer	Reserve Bank of India. Abhishek Nagori
Date : 29-03-2022 IDFC First Bank Limited	This communication is issued as per the directions of the Committee of Executives on
Place: Ahmedabad. (erstwhile Capital First Limited and	Wilful Defaulters (COE) Yours faithfully, Place: Vadodara For M/s Innovative Tyres & Tubes Limited
Loan Account No : 8432150 & 8434483. amalgamated with IDFC Bank Limited)	Date : 09/03/2022 Chief Manager Date: 31* March, 2022 Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00020/2016-2017/10044

POSSESSION NOTICE - (for immovable property) Rule 8-(1)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) (IIFL HFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Ac 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules 2002, a Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the borrowers / co-borrowers mentioned herein below to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IIFL HFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act. If the borrower clears the dues of the "IIFI HFL" together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured assets shall not be sold or transferred by "IIFL HFL" and no further step shall be taken by "IIFL HFL" for transfer or sale of the secured assets.

Name of the Borrower(s) Surat BRANCH	Description of secured asset (immovable property)	Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.) Prospect No. 836190 Rs. 32,67,528/-	Date of Demand	Date of Possession
Mr. Chandreshkumar Prakashchandra Chapatwala, Mr. Prakashchand Balubhai Chapatwala, Mrs. Ragini C Chapatwala, Mrs. Ushaben Prakashchandra Chaparwala (Prospect No. 836190 & 919223 & 938172)	47 , admeasuring 845 Sq. Ft. , Swami Gunatit Nagar Co-Op Hou Soc Ltd , Opp-Rehance Olamma, Nr Rupali Naher,	I housand Seven Hundred Fourteen Only)	Notice 13-Jan- 2022	29-Mar-22
For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: Office No.701, 7th Floor, 21st Centuary Business Center, Near Udhna Darwaja, Ring Road, Surat – 395002/ or Corporate Office : Plot No. 98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana.				
Place: Surat Dated: 31/03/2)22	Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Limited		

DEMAND NOTICE DEMAND NOTICE Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act.) read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (the said Rules). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the said Rules, the Authorised Officer of IIE. Home Finance Ltd. (IIE, IHC) (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing Finance Ltd.) has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned to approxe the other the said Act, calling upon the Borrower(s), to repay the amount mentioned the said act is a size of the amount mentioned the said act.

the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them. In connection with above, notice is hereby given, once gain, to the Borrower(s) to pay within 60 days from the publication of this notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further interest from the date(s) of Demand Notice till the date of payment. The detail of theBorrower(s), amount due as on date of Demand Notice and security offered towards repayment of loan amount are as under:-

If the said Borrowers fail to make payment to IIFL HFL as aforesaid, IIFL HFL may proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the said Act, and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks, costs and consequences of the Borrowers. For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office: IIFL HFL Office No.701, 7th Floor, 21st Centuary Business Center, Near Udhna Darwaja, Ring Road, Surat – 395002 and Ground Floor, Mahendra Market, Near Vikar Motor Carej, opp Sahkari Hart, Waghawadi Road, Bhavnagar - 384002 and 407, 4th Floor, The Imperia, OppShashtri Maidan, Above Federal Bank, Nr.Axis Bank, Rajkot-360001 /or Corporate Office: IIFL Tower, Plot No. 98, Udea Vikar BUNC meters

Place: Surat, Bhavnagar and Rajkot Date: 31.03.2022 Sd/- Authorised Officer, For IIFL Home Finance Ltd

Description of secure

asset (immovable property)

All that piece and parcel of the property being : B 25, Flat No 113, admeasuring 601.98 sq.ft(Super buil up area) Flat No 113, Mansarovar Residency., Kathor Kamrej - 394110, Surat, Gujarat, India, 394110

All that piece and parcel of the property being : Flat

No 206, 2nd Floor, admeasuring 51.20 Sq.Mtrs. Type C. Plot No. C/4042, Plot No. C/4043, Plot No. C/4058,

Plot No. C/4059, Revenue Survey no. 471/2, Kadiyabid, Bhavnagar, Gujarat, India, 364001

All that piece and parcel of the property being House No. D/81B admeasuring 410.17 sq.ft., Plot No D/81, Sp No 81/B Aadarsh Residency, Pipaliya Pal

Shapar, Raikot, Guiarat, India, 360024

Demand Notice Date & Amount

2 5 - Mar - 2022 Rs. 10,12,556.00/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Twelve Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Six Only)

25-Mar-2022 Rs. 13,34,136/-

(Rupees Thirteen Lakh Thirty Four Thousand One

27 - Mar - 2022 Rs. 5,54,510.00/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Four Thousand

Five Hundred Ten Only)

Hundred Thirty Six Only)

Name of the Borrower(s).

Mr. Hiren Manubhai Patel.

mar Patel (Prospec

Mr. Khushalbhai Gajendrabhai

Gaiendrabhai Dave, Mr. Rahu

(Prospect No. IL10095147)

Mr. Pareshkumar Vikrambha Nandaniya, Mrs. Rudiben

(Prospect No. IL10062515)

Jdvog Vihar, Ph-IV Gurgaon, Harvana

Vikramabhai Nandaniya

/Guarantor (s)

Mrs Bhumikaber

No. IL10022559)

Dave, Mrs. Lalitaber

Gaiendrabhai Dave

	01	CICI B ank	Branch Office: ICICI Bank Limited, Heritage Chambers, 2nd Floor, Near Azad Society Cross Road, Nehrunagar, Ahmedabad- 380015.
--	----	-------------------	---

PUBLIC NOTICE - TENDER CUM AUCTION FOR SALE OF SECURED ASSET

[See proviso to rule 8(6)] Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of ICICI Bank Limited will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" as per the brief particulars given hereunder:

Sr. No.	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Loan Account No.	Details of the Secured asset(s) with known encumbrances, if any	Outstanding	Earnest	Time of	Date & Time of Auction
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Govindbhai Patel/ Mihir Arvindbhai Patel/ Hiral Sandipkumar Patel/ Dhara Hitenkumar Patel	Gala No. 11 (East Side and West Side), Municipal Sessions No. 7/22/57 and 11/08/100, Revenue Survey No. 1684, T.P. Scheme No. 01, Final Plot No. 383, Paiki West & East Part, Opp. Asha Cleaning Factory, Dist. Mehsana, Unjha- 384170. land area 1831 Sq. Ft. and Built up area 1155.183 Sq. Ft Free Hold Property.	Rs. 74,79,984. 07 (as on February 28, 2022)	Rs. 88,20, 000/- Rs. 8,82, 000/-	April 20, 2022 From 11:00 AM To 03:00 PM	May 7, 2022 From 11:00 AM Onwards

online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link- https://disposalhub.com) of our auction agency M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited. The Mortgagors/ noticee are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till May 6, 2022 before 04:00 PM else this secured asset will be sold as per schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Bank Limited, Heritage Chambers, 2nd Floor, Near Azad Society Cross Road, Nehrunagar, Ahmedabad- 380015 on or before May 6, 2022 before 03:00 PM and thereafter they need to submit their offer through the above mentioned website only on or before May 6, 2022 before 04:00 PM along with scan image of Bank acknowledged DD towards proof of payment of EMD. Kindly before May 6, 2022 before 04:00 PM along with scan image of Bank acknowledge DD towards proof of payment of EMD. Kindig note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer through the website then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Bank Limited, Heritage Chambers, 2nd Floor, Near Azad Society Cross Road, Nehrunagar, Ahmedabad- 380015 on or before May 6, 2022 before 05:00 PM Earnest Money Deposit DD/PO should be from a Nationalised/Scheduled Bank in favour of "ICICI Bank Limited" payable at Ahmedabad.

For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Bank Limited on 7573024297.

Please note that Marketing agencies 1. M/s NexXen Solutions Private Limited 2. Augeo Asset Management Private Limited have also been engaged for facilitating the sale of this property. The Authorised Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit www.icicibank.com/n4p4s

Date: March 31, 2022 Place: Uniha